1	2024 RES-402
2	
3	ACCEPTING DONATION OF FUNDS FOR MEDICATION VENDING MACHINE
4	PROGRAM
5	
6	Dane County Emergency Management received a donation from Epic Systems
7	Corporation to assist with the Medication Vending Machine Project. The vending
8	machines allow EMS agencies to access necessary medications for inventory and
9	resume service immediately by restocking supplies at the hospital.
10	
11	NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Dane County Board of Supervisors
12	and the Dane County Executive hereby accept \$5,000 in funds from Epic Systems
13	Corporation for the Medication Vending Machine Project.
14	
15	BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED , that the Dane County Board of Supervisors and the
16	Dane County Executive give thanks to Epic Systems Corporation for the donation to the
17	Dane County Emergency Management, EMS Division for the Medication Vending
18	Machine Project.